This .pdf document is bookmarked

_ Record purchase information:

Model No.: Stock No.:

Serial No.:

Purchased from:

Date purchased:

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

8-inch Grinder with Belt Sander

Models IBGB-248/248VS/436/436VS

Variable speed model IBGB-436VS shown

for models with serial no. 19120001 and higher.

JET

427 New Sanford Road Part No. M-577248
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Edition 4 10/2019
Ph.: 800-274-6848 ECR 191025080920

www_jettools.com Copyright © 2019 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


13.4.1 IBGB-436VS Sander/Grinder — Exploded View

31



13.4.2 IBGB-436VS Sander/Grinder — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

T IBGB248VS-01.......... Motor Housing W/ Stator ... ..ooo i e
2 i, IBGB436VS-02.......... [ 00] (o] SHU TR
K IBGB248-03 .............. [ o 070 17= TN
4o, IBGB248-04 .............. Cross Head SCreWw.........cceeeeeeviieeviiieeieeeeeeiiiieeee e M5 x 210 x 30S.............
B, BB-620477................ Ball Bearing .......ccuveviveeiiiciiieeee e 620477 .......coooeeenn.
(< J IBG8-36.........cccvvvee... Truss Head SCreWw ........cceeeeeeevevivieeeeeeeeeieee e, 3/167-24 x 1/2” ..............
T, IBGB248-07 .............. {4 2= VST F= TS 1=
< T IBG8-19...cccceeeevvv. [y o [ = 7= | PPN
LS TS-1540031 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M5 .,
10 e, 990811 ... Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccoecvvveeeieeesieiivieenn. M3.5X 12 i,
1 I I IBG8-17 ... 1Y/ [ ] o] g =1 o 1N
12 e, IBG8-04...........ccuu..... Truss Head SCreWw ........cceeeeviiiveveiieeeeeeeeeeee e 3/167-24 x 3/8”" ............ 16
13 . IBG8-21....eveeennnnn. AT L T=T= I U =T o TR
14 ... TS-0050021 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.....ccvviieiiiiiiiieee e 1/4"-20 x 5/8”" ................
15 . 6286927 ......ccoeevee. Flat Head SCrew ..........eeeeeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnns M4 X10 ..o,
16 .. IBG8VS-10................ 7= 1T N
17 e, IBG8-46..................... [0V 1Y 0o (o [N
18 . IBG8-47........ccovvvun... SHrAIN REIET .o et e e s
19 i, IBG8-11..eeiieiiiiinn. (070) (o [ 2d P= (=TT
20 ... IBG8VS-06................ [ (Yol (o= I = To ) N
27 . IBGB248VS-21.......... [NV (= g o O = T
22 . TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaShEr........oueeiiiiiiiiee e YA e,
23 . TS-0050011 .............. HeX Cap SCreW......ccviieeiiiiiiiieeee e 114720 x 1/2" ...
24 IBGB436VS-24.......... Control Panel w/ Digital Readout (includes #25) ..... ..ccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee
25 .. IBGB248VS-25.......... Panel DECAI ........ovveiieiieeeeeeee et e
26 ...eunnnn. IBG8-02........euuunnnn... [R{U] o] 01T g =T
27 oo IBG8-03........coevvvreen. 272 Yl d P= ) (TP
28 i, IBGB436-28 .............. DIiVE WREEI COVEN ...ttt es et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaans
29 .. IBGB436-29 .............. Sanding Belt ... W 4” x L 36", 80 Grit .....
30 .. IBGB436-30 .............. KBY et 3/16” x 3/16” x 2-9/32” ..
31T, IBGB436-31 .............. Drive WhEEl .......covvvieeiiiiiiee e Dia. 4" xW4"................
32 . TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW ... 1/47-20 x 3/8”" ................
33, IBGB248-33 .............. Truss Head SCrew .......ccoooeevvevvvieeiiieeieeeeee e 1/47-20 x 3/8” ................
34 IBGB248-34 .............. POSItioNING Plate ........cooiiiii s e
35 . IBGB248-35 .............. SPriNG PiN e Dia.5x14..ccceeeeies
36 .. TS-0208061 .............. Socket Hd Cap SCrew .........occoveiiiieiiiiee e 516”18 x 1”7 oo
37 e IBGB436-37 .............. Sanding Belt Bracket ..........ccuviiiiiiiiiiii s e
38, IBGB248-38 .............. (2T E=Tod (= A d F= 1 (=Y
39, TS-0680042 .............. Flat Washer *.........ooeeiiiiieeee e, 318,
40 .............. TS-0060011 .............. HeX Cap SCrEW......ccvveeiiiiiiieeeee e 3/87-16 X 1/2” ..o
41 . IBGB436-41 .............. SaNdiNG TabIE ... e ———————————
42 o IBGB248-42 .............. Adjustable Handle *...........cccco i, 5/167-18 X 1" ..o
43 . IBGB436-43 .............. 170 41T TSSO
44 ... TS-0640071 .............. Nylon Lock Hex NUt..........cccoiiiiiiiie e 147-20 e,
45 .l TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ..........cuoeeiiiiiiieeeee e, L
46 .............. IBGB248-46 .............. L= o E5 o) o T i =1 Lo L1
A7 o, TS-0207071 .............. Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........ccccvvveevieeiiiiiiiiieecee e 1/47-20 x 1-1/4” .............
48 .............. IBGB436-48 .............. StanNd-Off ... Dia.13x L 80......cuuun......
49 .l TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL....eeiiiiee e 5/M167-18 .covveeeeeeeeiinn.
50 .. IBGB248-50 .............. T8 o] oo o A o T SO
51 . IBGB248-51 .............. Tracking Adjustment Knob ..........cccccevveiiiiiiiiennnenn, M8 X35....ccoieeeeeis
52, FOOO114.........uuue...... Round Head SCrew ............oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 1/47-20 x 1-1/4" .............
53 . IBGB248-53 .............. 1Yo 5TV SO
54 ... IBGB436-54 .............. LA T I 0= 4 1= PPt
55 . IBGB248-55 .............. SEESCIEW ..o 3/16”-24 x1/4” ..............
56 ... IBGB436-56 .............. ] T 1 AT
YA BB-6201VV ............... Ball Bearing ......ccccvvvvieeiiieiiieeeee et 6201BR....evveeeeeeeeeiinnnn.
58 .. 6284728 ... E-RiNG .ttt 12MmM..ieece,
59 .. IBGB436-59 .............. Driven WHhEel ........oieeeeiieeeeeeeee e Dia.d” xW4'.................
60 ... IBGB248-60 .............. KNOD ..o 1A e,



Index No Part No Description Size Qty

61 . IBGB248-61 .............. DUSE POIt.....eeee e Dia. 2" e, 1
62 ..o FO02176.....cccocvveeenns External Tooth Lock Washer *...........c.cccooiiiininenn. M8 1
63 . TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ... MB ... 2
64 ..o IBGB436-64 .............. BeIt COVEI ...t e 1
65 .. 6293385 ... HeX Cap SCreW......cooo i 5/16"-18 x 3/8” .............. 2
66 ... TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/M16” i 4
67 e IBGB248-67 .............. S-RING e BMM e 2
68 ..o IBGB248VS-68.......... COO0NNG FaN ... s e 1
69 .. TS-0267021 .............. St SCreW ... 1/47-20 x 1/4” ... 1
70 e, IBGB248-70 .............. RUDDEI SIEEVE ... e 1
A IBG8-22.....ccvverene WREEI FIANGE ..ot et 2
T2 e IBG8-23......ccveeeee WHEEI . #36 Grit, 8” Dia. ............ 1
73 e IBG8-24.........cooee. Hex Nut (Left Hand Thread) ........cccccoeeeeiiieeeen. 5/8”-11UNC................... 1
T4 IBG8-25......ccveeeee WREEI COVET ...ttt cee e it e e et e e e e e nneee e e e 1
75 . IBG8-26.......cceeennne. Truss Head SCrew ........ccceeeeiieeeiiiee e 1/47-20 x 3/4” ... 5
76 . IBG8-29.....ccevveees HEX Cap SCreW......ccvvieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3/87-16 x 5/8” ................ 2
T7 e IBG8-27 ...coeeeeeenee. TOOI RESE-LETE ...t e ree e e eeeeeenes 1
78 e, 990811 ..o, Pan Head Tapping SCrew.......c..cccoecvvvverieeesiecrvieenn, M35 X 12 i 4
79 . IBG8-32.....cccveeeenee Spark GUAId = LEft ..o e 1
80 .. IBG8-35.....cccveeeeen. Eye Shield Plate .........c.uiiiiiii e e 1
81 i IBG8-33...ccceeeeeen =T 1= o SR 1
82 ... IBG8-34.....cccceeeen Eye Shield Bracket - Left.......c..coviiiiiiiiiiic s e 1
83 i IBG8-36......cccvveeenneee. Truss Head SCrew ........ccceeeeeieeieiiee e 3/167-24 x 1/2" .............. 2
84 . IBGB248-84 .............. DUSE POrt AApIer......cooieeeeeeee s e 1
85 i TS-154306 ................ WING NUL ..o M8 .. 1
86 ... IBGB248-86 .............. Bracket Plate .........coooi i e 1
87 i TS-0720071 .............. LOoCK WaSher..........cooviiiiiiiie e VA7 e 2
88 .. TS-0207021 .............. Socket Hd Cap SCrew .........ccoceviiieeiiiieeeieeeeee 1/47-20 X 1/2” oo 2
89 i IBGB436-89 .............. TOOI RESE ™.t e 1
90 ... TS-0208021 .............. Socket Hd Cap Screw *.......cccooiiiiieiee e 5/16”-18 x 1/2” .............. 1
91 IBGB248-91 .............. Allen Wrench ... 6 x L140mm ......cceeeennes 1
92 . IBG8-50......cccuueeenneen. Lamp Fixed Bracket............ooo s it 1
93 e IBGB248-33 .............. Truss Head SCrew .........ccceeiviiiiiiiiiei e 1/47-20 x 3/8” ... 2
94 IBGB248-94 .............. Adjustable Handle * ............ccco i, 3/87-16 x 3/4” ......ee.... 1
95 i IBGB248VS-95.......... SIGNAI LINE .. e 1
96 ... IBG8-100................... Eye Shield Assembly - Left........ciiiiii e e 1
97 e IBG8-54......ccccevvn Dresser ASSEMDIY........oi i e 1
98 ... IBGB436-98 .............. Graphite SNEET .......eeiie s s 1
99 i IBGB248-33 .............. Truss Head SCrew .........ccceeiiiiiiiiiii e 1/47-20 X 3/8.....cceeeeee. 1
100 ............ IBDG248-104 ............ N Y700 IR - o SR 1
.................. JET-92-73R............... JET Logo (not shown)...........ccccovvveeieiiiiiiiice. 92 X 38 mmo.. 1
.................. LMO000384 ................. .LD./Warning Label, IBGB-436VS (not Shown)......... ccccccevevvrievnieenneinieennne 1
.................. IBGB436-HP ............. HArdware PacKage *..........cooooiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e cviteee e e e e sineeee e e e e e nnnaeeee s

Hardware package includes items marked with asterisk (*).

33



	8-inch Grinder with Belt Sander
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications
	4.1 Mounting hole dimensions
	4.2 Machine dimensions/work area

	5.0 Carton contents
	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Tools required for assembly
	6.2 Unpacking
	6.3 Securing the grinder
	6.4 Assembling eye shield bracket to spark guard
	6.5 Installing spark guard/bracket
	6.6 Eye shield
	6.7 Grinder tool rest
	6.8 Sanding table
	6.9 Stand-off
	6.10 Sanding tool rest
	6.11 Dust port

	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Extension cords
	7.3 Voltage conversion

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Eye shield tilt adjustment
	8.2 Spark guard
	8.3 Tool rest
	8.4 Sanding arm tilt
	8.5 Sanding belt tracking

	9.0 Operation
	9.1 Operating controls
	9.2 Precautions

	10.0 User-maintenance
	10.1 Installing/replacing sanding belt
	10.2 Care of grinding wheels
	10.3 Ring test
	10.4 Changing wheels
	10.5 Wheel balancing
	10.6 Dressing the wheel
	10.7 Wire wheel brushes
	10.8 Cleaning
	10.9 Tension lever tightness
	10.10 Lubrication
	10.11 Additional servicing

	11.0 Optional accessories
	12.0 Troubleshooting IBGB series Sander/Grinder
	12.1 General mechanical and electrical problems
	12.2 Digital readout error codes (Variable speed models)

	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 IBGB-248 Sander/Grinder – Exploded View
	13.1.2 IBGB-248 Sander/Grinder – Parts List
	13.2.1 IBGB-248VS Sander/Grinder – Exploded View
	13.2.2 IBGB-248VS Sander/Grinder – Parts List
	13.3.1 IBGB-436 Sander/Grinder – Exploded View
	13.3.2 IBGB-436 Sander/Grinder – Parts List
	13.4.1 IBGB-436VS Sander/Grinder – Exploded View
	13.4.2 IBGB-436VS Sander/Grinder – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections
	14.1 Wiring diagram for IBGB-248 and IBGB-436
	14.2 Wiring diagram for IBGB-248VS and IBGB-436VS

	15.0 Warranty and service



